EC2000 /levelend cap

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT
Please read these instructions carefully before beginning to
assemble this display. Save instructions for future reference.

S : NN
K

3

SRR

25
25

%S
3
<>§<> /

%
2
53

S309%

@

5SS

7 RS
2 e2e2e%s:

2SS

XXXX

D
»
>

&é&?é@g%&?&%

D

S
Jededetetetede. |

N

3RRR

7\
- )

; ‘(‘ <7/
6 <

58
o
%

2SN
<><§>
o

L ROSRRRN

3
ol
RIS

O
0

3K

SR

>
<><§0>§§<>

R
SN @ ‘
EIOBOB
SR
BRXBBBEY
RO
R SRRRIENS
R KRURNX K TR
BN
BRI R
OO0 QRRRARY
G %%0%0%0%%%

QOO0
RN
A‘A‘ (X Q‘:

Hdelatetnte 5

XN

2 %@g%g&g%ggg%@o@&o@oﬁ%@g@% ~
oo

PSS
oo

SN SESAEBEEBL SR
RSO
BB B RSB EE R
%?%%§§§§§§§§§§§§%§§§§§6§§§%%‘ .
S B RS BTSSR

wetelolelelete ot
e Leaetaee ettt detete et tatedetetotete

X

Og‘?%

S
B

X
9%

<>
X

O
@03%33039303%03330333%’9‘0%%%%%%%%%%%%%%<><> KX
olel %O%O% Q%%O ‘0‘6A QU
AARKBAERBRSRRBHRARAX -

2525
S
og&
S

@
<><>?§§

‘A‘

5%

b,
2

AVA

AN
Ve El
LA _.' _
2

P.O. Box 458 U.S. & Canada Toll Free
27725 Danville Avenue 800-852-3443
Castle Rock, MN 55010 (651) 463-7009
www.poly-tex.com fax (651) 463-2479

REV: AA-120319

m\\glzm
POLY-TEX

Greenhouse & Display Systems




PARTS IDENTIFICATION

/'/"/ X '/’/ !
\v’/’/z”"/‘/:’/:”\’/:’}%’»
RS
AOOAAMOAOA N
RIS
X OOOONRN
N )
RO XX
A
AR AR
SAE000ONOAAAAANAN0 OO AARAR SR NAARAS
AN N AN
AR OO0 b
A RROOOOCARROOOOOOOOCXX X0 OXX A
AR AN OO0 AN
A AN AR OB MM
L XXX XXX XOERXXKXKE S
XXX XXX AN AAAAAMNANARANS
X X XXX XXX AAAAMANNARAALES
Dbttt T
DX AXAR ‘ . AAAAAAAAAS
AN AL
AR EC2004
AN OAAOAAAAAAAAS
- COOCQUUOUAAX XA END CAP
MIDDLE BENCH
EC2011 (1)
END CAP
BOTTOM BENCH
(1)
EC2001
END CAP BASE
(1)
EC2007 EC2012
END CAP VERTICAL BOTTOM BENCH
(1) SUPPORT
(1)
NB1850
5/16" x 2-1/2" HEX BOLT
(2)
Ve
| mm ©) O
NB1763 1/4" LOCK WASHER 1/4N|;|1E?3(7I(\)1UT
1/4" x 1" HEX BOLT (NB1860) ( )
(1) QTY (2) QTY (2)
7 L N
I ) ©
) N%1848 NB1862 NB1872
5/16" x 2" HEX BOLT 5/16" LOCK WASHER 5/16" HEX NUT
(3) (5) (5)

TOOLS & EQUIPMENT REQUIRED

716", 1/2", and 9/16" open end wrenches and an adjustable wrench are required to
? assemble this display.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

FASTEN

2. SLIDE END CAP BOTTOM BENCH OVER END CAP
VERTICAL. ALIGN WITH MOUNTING HOLE. FASTEN

3. SLIDE END CAP MIDDLE BENCH OVER END CAP
VERTICAL. ALIGN WITH MOUNTING HOLE. FASTEN

5/16" HEX N

BASE

1. SLIDE END CAP VERTICAL INTO THE END CAP BASE.
WITH 5/16" HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER, AND HEX NUT.

WITH 5/16" HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER, AND HEX NUT.

WITH 5/16" HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER, AND HEX NUT.

5/16" x 2" HEX BOLT\

: w
oy
L
/ N

5/16" LOCK WASHER

"'
0N
ay N

y X
Ty e,

".
lvey
''''
l.::l,

LSSL
''''''''

¥y

Ll
.':l'

uTt

Vv
i

1l
1

Wi
Ll

\
\

1
\
l““

f
T
q

“\II‘,m \

il
i

1/4" x 1" HEX BOLT

END OF
SUPPORT TUBE

1/4" LOCK WASHER
1/4" HEX NUT

il
[l
\\‘l“l\l
ol (1l
it

-n.‘\

\
w

il il

e
ik
[
o
Wb
l“" “l‘\\“ M\
“‘\\“‘“‘
ity

\

BENT TAB END OF
SUPPORT TUBE

4. TO INSTALL THE BOTTOM BENCH SUPPORT INSERT
THE BENT TAB END OF THE TUBE INTO THE END CAP
BOTTOM BENCH.

5. ALIGN THE STRAIGHT TAB END OF THE BOTTOM BENCH
SUPPORT WITH MOUNTING HOLE IN MOUNTING TAB ON
THE END CAP BASE. FASTEN WITH 1/4" x 1" HEX BOLT,
LOCK WASHER, AND HEX NUT.

6. ATTACH TO ANOTHER EC2000 WITH BOLTS AT
CONNECTING HOLES SEE DETAIL A.




SAFETY GUIDELINES

Do not climb, sit on, or use this product as a ladder. Injuries may occuir.

Do not place or install electrical items on this product. Wet conditions are typical and
electrical shock may occuir.

Do not place this product on a slope that exceeds 3 degrees.

Do not move this display after product is in place. Damage to display and injuries may occur.

CARE & MAINTENANCE

To remove loose soil and debris, simply spray the soiled areas with water from a garden hose.

Prior to storage, all surfaces of this product should be sprayed down with water and allowed to dry
completely.

Limited Warranty

Poly-Tex, Inc. warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a
period of (1) year from date of invoice. This warranty is provided to the original purchaser of the
product and is not transferable. Poly-Tex does not warrant parts not manufactured by Poly-Tex,
but does assign any transferable manufacturer or supplier warranties. Should any defect be
found, full repair or replacement will be rendered to the customer at no cost following inspection
by a Poly-Tex representative and the return of the defective product to our Castle Rock, MN
factory. Expenses for removal or reinstallation of defective products will not be covered by the
warranty.

POLY-TEX SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY SPECIAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, OR FOR ANY DELAY IN PERFORMANCE OF THIS
WARRANTY BEYOND OUR CONTROL. THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF
ALL OTHER WARRANTIES WHETHER IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL INCLUDING THE
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

This warranty does not cover damage from customer abuse, misuse, improper installation,
customer modifications, customer negligence in performing normal maintenance, damage
resulting from acts of nature.

Contact information
Poly-Tex, Inc. PO Box 458
27725 Danville Ave Castle Rock, MN 55010

Toll free (800) 852-3443 Fax (651) 463-2479
www.poly-tex.com



